

## Novato Citizen of the Year 2023 - Call for Nominations

## **To: Novato Community Organizations**

This year as in the prior years, the Novato Citizen of the Year Committee, made up of former Novato Citizens of the Year, is seeking nominations of people who could be selected as the Novato Citizen of the Year for 2023. What better place to look than among the community's clubs, religious institutions, and organizations?

I hope that you will take the time to copy and distribute the attached nomination form to your members. Do not be shy. If a member of your family deserves to be nominated, please do so. If you have nominated someone in the past who was not selected, please do so again as it is always a difficult choice, and this may be the year that your nominee is selected.

The deadline to return the application is November 25, 2023. Please send your applications to: Novato Citizen of the Year Committee, P.O. Box 1347, Novato, CA. 94948 or email: mread1834@aol.com.

Applications will be reviewed, and an awardee chosen by the Novato Citizen of the Year Committee.

The 2023 Novato Citizen of the Year will be announced at this year's 64th Novato's Birthday Party on Saturday, January 20, 2024, at Novato's Marin County Club.

We hope that you and members of your group will join us to celebrate our community and to honor the Novato 2023 Citizen of the Year!

Sincerely,

Michael Read, Chairman

Mudael Read

Novato Citizen of the Year Committee

Novato Citizen of the Year Committee, P.O. Box 1347, Novato, CA 94948 paintthetownred.org